504091805 11/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4138473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLYPLASTICS CO., LTD.	10/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1-20-8 EBISU	
Internal Address:	SHIBUYA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	150-8554	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8529824	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)263-4300

Email: dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP
Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032405 R 291
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS C. RODGERS
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis C. Rodgers/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=032405_291_asssignment#page1.tif source=032405_291_asssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504091805 REEL: 040283 FRAME: 0346

032405 R 291 Business-to-Business

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING PRESSURE-RESISTANT CONTAINER LINER AND LIQUID CRYSTAL RESIN LINER

The Pa	ATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:			
(check one)	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.			
	☐ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed June			
	a U.S. patent application based on, filed on,			
	☐ PCT International Application No, filed on; and/or			
	ATENT PROPERTY also includes all divisions, reissues, continuations and the patents and patent applications identified above.			
The Pa	ATENT PROPERTY assigned under this agreement is:			
(check one)	☑ U.S. patent property only.			
,	☐ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.			
The te	rm ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS identifies the following rights:			
	- the full and exclusive right to the invention;			
	- the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY;			
- the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,				

The ASSIGNOR referred to in this agreement is POLYPLASTICS CO., LTD., which is the recorded owner of ½ Patent Rights in said U.S. Patent No. 8,529,824 as recorded on March 12, 2013 at reel 029974 and frame 0464.

- the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other

applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, which is a Japanese company, having a place of business at 1-20-8, EBISU, SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO 150-8554 JAPAN, and which is the recorded owner of ½ Patent Rights in said Patent No. 8,529,824 as recorded on March 12, 2013 at reel 029974 and frame 0464.

It is the intention of the undersigned to have FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA become the 100% owner in and to said Patent Property and thus, by way of this Assignment, the ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS held by the ASSIGNEE.

032405 R 291 Business-to-Business

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

POLYPLASTICS CO., LTD. (Assignor)

Name:	Mikio	NAKAI	

General Manager of

Title: Intellectual Property Department

Signature: Mikio Nakai

Date: <u>October</u> 27, 2016

FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (Assignee)

Name: Shigekazu KOBAYASHI

General Manager,

Title: Intellectual Property Department

Signature

Date: Wovember 3, 2016

Page 2 of 2